



RESPONSE TO REQUESTS FOR MEDICAL INFORMATION RELATIVE TO FOOD PRODUCTS

With increasing frequency over the past few years, we at Maschio's Food Services, Inc. ("Maschio's") have received various requests from parents and other interested parties relative to both the ingredients of the food products we prepare and serve, and the medical significance of those food ingredients. Most of these requests for such information have come from interested parents/guardians who are concerned about their child's medical condition and the role that diet and nutrition plays.

We are pleased to assist inquiring parties to the maximum extent that we can, such as providing copies of our menus for the meals we prepare and serve. Please note, however, there are limitations on the responses that we can furnish. Below are several of Maschio's guidelines that may be helpful.

- Maschio's does not independently perform ingredient testing for the products we prepare and serve, nor are we required to by the terms of the agreement between Maschio's and your child's school district.
- Maschio's is happy to provide literature furnished by food manufacturers and/or suppliers we work with. To note, this literature is not independently verified and may or may not be accurate. Please note that we are unable to affirm the accuracy of that information or even suggest or recommend that it be relied upon by parents/guardians, school nurses, and/or school district representatives.
- Maschio's representatives are unable to provide medical or nutritional advice regarding the food products we prepare and serve. Accordingly, we are unable to provide any opinions or conclusions regarding the impact any such food product may have on any existing medical condition. Medical opinions or conclusions must be secured from the child's physician or other healthcare professional. These services are beyond the scope of the service which we provide to your school district.

We at Maschio's Food Services, Inc., remain committed to providing safe and nutritious meals for your child(ren) and we look forward to continuing to serve as a partner to keep your children safe.



Finished Product Specifications



ZITI

DGPC SHAPE #13

FORMULA Q01

DESCRIPTION

Ziti is a tube shaped enriched macaroni product prepared by extruding and drying units of dough made from semolina and water. It meets all requirements as specified in Title 21, CFR 139.115 (a) (1).

INGREDIENT DECLARATION

Durum wheat semolina, niacin, iron (ferrous sulfate), thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid

ALLERGENS

Wheat.

Manufactured in a facility that uses eggs

ANALYTICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Physical (Specifications are based on the average measurements of 20 pieces).

Cut Length:	1.25" – 1.75"
Diameter:	0.29" – 0.31"
Thickness:	0.040" – 0.046"
Die Type:	Teflon

Chemical:

Moisture:	13.0% maximum
Protein:	12.2% minimum (14% moisture basis)

Microbiological:

Aerobic Plate Count:	<50,000 cfu/g
Yeast/Mold	<100 cfu/g

SENSORY

The product shall be of uniform clear amber color, free of air bubbles, white spots, and excessive dark specks. It shall possess a characteristic nut-like flavor typical of durum wheat.

Cook time 10-12 minutes. Use one gallon of water per pound of pasta.

1. Bring 4 quarts of water to a rapid boil.

Reviewed By: Alexander Prorok

Page 1 of 3

Revised: 06/12/20

Approved By: Alexis Freier-Johnson

Document: FPS-013-Q01

Revision: P

CONFIDENTIAL: This document contains trade secrets and/or financial information of 8th Ave Food & Provisions, is PRIVILEGED, Commercial CONFIDENTIAL and exempt from FOIA/state disclosure (5 USC 552(b)(4)).



Finished Product Specifications



ZITI

DGPC SHAPE #13

FORMULA Q01

2. Add salt to taste (optional).
3. Add 1 pound of pasta into water and return to a boil.
4. Cook uncovered, stirring occasionally, for 10 to 12 minutes
5. Drain well, serve immediately with your favorite sauce. For salads, rinse in cold water.

SHELF LIFE

When properly stored, the product shall have a shelf life of 36 months from the date of manufacture.

STORAGE, HANDLING, AND DISTRIBUTION

The product shall be stored and transported in a clean, uninfested dry environment at ambient temperature. 55 – 65% RH is ideal; 50 – 90°F is recommended. Do not freeze.

SHIPPING AND RECORD-KEEPING INFORMATION

The ship sheet which accompanies the bill of lading shall accurately indicate the production date and quantity of all products in the shipment.

CODING SYSTEM

Products shall be coded for two years expiration from the date of manufacture. The same product code shall be applied to both the consumer unit (film or carton) and the shipping case.

	Foodservice/Totes	EXAMPLE: 010522X1 - Carrington
	Code Breakdown:	01_05_22_X_1 = January 5, 2020, 1 st shift
01	Month of Year	
05	Date of Month	
22	Year plus two (two year expiration)	
X	Plant Location (X = Carrington)	
1	Shift (1=1 st , 2=2 nd at Carrington)	
	Retail	EXAMPLE: JAN0522X1 - Carrington
	Code Breakdown:	JAN_05_22_X_1 = January 5, 2020, 1 st shift
JAN	Month of Year	
05	Date of Month	
22	Year plus two (two year expiration)	
X	Plant Location (X = Carrington)	
1	Shift (1=1 st , 2=2 nd at Carrington)	



Finished Product Specifications



ZITI

DGPC SHAPE #13

FORMULA Q01

Nutrition Facts	
Serving size 2/3 cup (56g) dry	
Amount per serving	
Calories	200
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 1g	1%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Polyunsaturated Fat 0g	
Monounsaturated Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 0mg	0%
Total Carbohydrate 42g	15%
Dietary Fiber 2g	7%
Total Sugars 2g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%
Protein 7g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 0mg	0%
Iron 1.8mg	10%
Potassium 120mg	2%
Thiamin 0.5mg	40%
Riboflavin 0.2mg	15%
Niacin 3.3mg	20%
Folate 200mcg DFE (110mcg folic acid)	50%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Date	Rev #	Description of Revision	By
6/12/20	P	Add formula code, update serving size format, add microbiology, update protein spec, add revision list	Alexander Prorok

RED GOLD, LLC K12 Product Master Destination Form

PRODUCT FORMULATION STATEMENT												
			A	B				C				
Pack Size	Product Name	Red Gold Manufacturer Item Code	Serving Size (Oz.)	Description of Creditable Ingredient Per Food Buying Guide (FBG)	Vegetable Sub-category	Ounces of Creditable Ingredient (Column B)	Multiply	FBG Yield / Purchase Unit (16 oz.)	Creditable Amount (1/4 cups)	Purchase Unit = 1 Case Oz. per 1 Case	Servings/1 Case (Column C /Column A)	Total Cups / 1 Case
6 / #10 Cans	Redpack Marinara Sauce	RPKNA99	1.40	Tomato Puree	Red/Orange	0.84	X	0.90	0.8	630	450	113
				Tomato Diced	Red/Orange	0.50	X	0.48	0.2			

NSLP Red/Orange Vegetable Crediting Data based on New USDA Meal Pattern Requirements													
Tomato Paste is a concentrate made exclusively from vine-ripened, rich red whole tomatoes. The Tomato Paste in the products listed below credit on an "as-if single strength" or reconstituted basis per the USDA Food Buying Guide for the calculation of Tomato Paste as an ingredient.													
Red Gold #	Item	Pack Size	Total Ounces Per Container	Total Ounces Per Case	NSLP Red / Orange Vegetable Credit	By Weight Ounces / Grams	Ladle Size	Scoop / Dish Size	Nutrition Fact: Whole Tomato Equiv.*	Approx. Servings /Container / By Serving Size	Approx. Servings Per Case	DF Pounds Per Case of TP #100332	Est. Total Portion Cost
RPKNA99		6 / #10 Cans	105	630	1/4 cup credit	1.4 / 39	2 oz.	#16	1	53	315	7.52	\$0.09
Redpack Marinara Sauce					1/2 cup credit	2.8 / 78	3 oz.	#10	2	35	210	7.52	\$0.13
					3/4 cup credit	4.2 / 117	5 oz.	#6	3	21	126	7.52	\$0.22

* Whole Tomato Equivalent = approximate amount of "processing tomatoes" required to make the Tomato Paste contained within the serving size referenced.

Certification / Signature Section

David J. Halt

David Halt
 Divisional VP - Foodservice, Red Gold LLC.
 Date: 11/21/22 DM

Red Gold Certifies that the NSLP 1/4 cup FV (oz.) values as noted contain the specified number of 1/4 cup vegetable servings per container as stated and that this information is true and correct.



RED GOLD, LLC K12 Product Master Destination Form

Pack Size: 6 / #10 Cans

Red Gold Item #: RPKNA99



Brand/Product Description: Redpack Marinara Sauce

UPC #: 72940-82200

GTIN: 3-00-72940-82200-5

About 24 servings per container / Aproximado de 24 porciones por empaque	
Serving size/Tamaño de la porción 1/2 cup/taza (123g)	
Calories/Calorías	45
<small>Amount per serving/Cantidad por porción</small>	
Total Fat/Grasas totales 1.5g	<small>% Daily Value/*Value diario*</small> 2%
Saturated Fat/Grasas saturadas 0g	0%
Trans Fat/Grasas trans 0g	
Cholesterol/Colesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium/Sodio 430mg	18%
Total Carbohydrate/Carbohidratos totales 7g	3%
Dietary Fiber/Fibra dietética 2g	6%
Total Sugars/Azúcares totales 4g	
<small>incl. 0g Added Sugars/Azúcares agregados</small>	0%
Protein/Proteína 2g	
Vitamin D/Vitamina D 0mcg 0%	Calcium/Calcio 2.4mg 2%
Iron/Hierro 1mg 4%	Potassium/Potasio 324mg 6%
Vitamin A/Vitamina A 28mcg 4%	Vitamin C/Vitamina C 11mg 12%

INGREDIENTES: TOMATO PULP (WATER, TOMATO PASTE FROM PURE RIPPED TOMATOES), DICED TOMATOES, LESS THAN 2% OF: STEARIN OIL, SALT, SPICE, GARLIC POWDER, CITRIC ACID*, OLIVE OIL, NATURAL FLAVOR.
*NATURALLY DERIVED

INGREDIENTES: PULPE DE TOMATE (AGUA, PASTA DE TOMATE MADURADOS EN EL CAMPO), TOMATES EN CURDOS, MENOS DEL 2% DE: ACEITE DE SAL, ESPESOR, ACIDO CITRICO, ACIDO CITRICO, ACEITE DE OLIVA, SABOR NATURAL.
*DERIVADOS NATURALMENTE

DISTRIBUTED BY/DISTRIBUIDO POR
RED GOLD, LLC PO BOX 88, ELWOOD, IN 46888
Inquiries/Inquiries: 1-866-729-7187
RedGoldFoodservice.com



Product:
SYSCO CLASSIC NH SOLID MARGARINE (5995129)

Material Code	Pack Size	GTIN/UPC	Bunge Internal code	Religious Certification
5017904	CASE - 30 / 1LB	10 734730 15217 9	A9900M42140500	OU Parve
Ingredient Declaration				
Vegetable Oil Blend (Soybean Oil, Palm Oil, Palm Kernel Oil), Water, Contains 2% or Less of: Salt, Soybean Lecithin (Soy), Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Potassium Sorbate and Citric Acid (Preservatives), Beta Carotene (Color), Artificial Flavor, Vitamin A Palmitate. Contains: Soy.				

Product Information

PALLET CONFIGURATION:	70 units per pallet 14 units per layer - 5 layers	
PALLET DIMENSIONS:	LxHxW:	48 IN x 52.3 IN x 40 IN
CASE DIMENSIONS:	LxHxW:	12.5 IN x 9.4 IN x 7.7 IN
CASE CUBE:	0.53 Cubic Feet	
CASE NET WEIGHT	30.00 LB	
CASE GROSS WEIGHT:	30.90 LB	
DESCRIPTION:	A non-hydrogenated vegetable margarine.	
MAJOR APPLICATIONS:	Foodservice, In Home Baking, Frying, Cooking	
FEATURES/BENEFITS:	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Can be purchased as Mass Balance (MB) or Conventional palm. • One Pound Print - Easier measuring and handling. • Zero Grams Trans Fat per serving. Improves nutritional profiles of your foods. • Non Hydro - Hydrogenation does not appear in the ingredient statement 	
TYPICAL MICROBIOLOGICAL PROPERTIES	Yeast & Mold (CFU/gram)	100 Maximum
	Coliform (CFU/gram)	10 Maximum
	Total Plate Count (CFU/gram)	10,000 Maximum
	E.coli (per gram)	Negative
	Salmonella (per 375 gram)	Negative
	Listeria (per 25 gram)	Negative
TYPICAL CHEMICAL PROPERTIES:	Fat (%)	80 Minimum
	Salt (%)	1.7-2.1
	Moisture (%)	16.8-17.8

The information contained in this document is, to our best knowledge, accurate. This information is provided for informational purposes only and does not constitute a warranty or guaranty (express or implied) of any kind, including, but not limited to, any warranty of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose or noninfringement. This document does not establish a contract between Bunge and any third party.

Bunge North America 1391 Timberlake Manor Parkway Chesterfield, MO USA 63017 www.bungenorthamerica.com	Customer Relations 1-800-828-0800 PM-US
--	---

Product:
SYSCO CLASSIC NH SOLID MARGARINE (5995129)

Material Code	Pack Size	GTIN/UPC	Bunge Internal code	Religious Certification
5017904	CASE - 30 / 1LB	10 734730 15217 9	A9900M42140500	OU Parve
Ingredient Declaration Vegetable Oil Blend (Soybean Oil, Palm Oil, Palm Kernel Oil), Water, Contains 2% or Less of: Salt, Soybean Lecithin (Soy), Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Potassium Sorbate and Citric Acid (Preservatives), Beta Carotene (Color), Artificial Flavor, Vitamin A Palmitate. Contains: Soy.				

STORAGE CONDITIONS: Refrigerate for quality

PACKAGE SHELF LIFE: 6 months from the date of manufacture when stored at recommended temperatures in unopened containers.

CODE DATING: 4 digit day code with the last digit of the year and the Julian date, followed by the 4 digit Bunge facility number and a 2 digit batch code.

Example	4047	XXXX	A1
	47th day 2014	Bunge Plant ID	Batch #

REGULATORY COMPLIANCE: This product conforms to all United States Federal Food, Drug and Cosmetic Act. All Bunge manufacturing sites within North America are registered with the FDA in compliance with the Bio-terrorism Preparedness and Response Act.

This product may contain incidental additives as allowed per 21 C.F.R. 101.100. If you are exporting the product, or incorporating it into a product to be exported, you are responsible for ensuring regulatory compliance in the country to which you are exporting.

The information contained in this document is, to our best knowledge, accurate. This information is provided for informational purposes only and does not constitute a warranty or guaranty (express or implied) of any kind, including, but not limited to, any warranty of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose or noninfringement. This document does not establish a contract between Bunge and any third party.

Bunge North America
 1391 Timberlake Manor Parkway
 Chesterfield, MO
 USA 63017
www.bungenorthamerica.com

Customer Relations
 1-800-828-0800

PM-US

Product:
SYSCO CLASSIC NH SOLID MARGARINE (5995129)

Material Code	Pack Size	GTIN/UPC	Bunge Internal code	Religious Certification
5017904	CASE - 30 / 1LB	10 734730 15217 9	A9900M42140500	OU Parve
Ingredient Declaration Vegetable Oil Blend (Soybean Oil, Palm Oil, Palm Kernel Oil), Water, Contains 2% or Less of: Salt, Soybean Lecithin (Soy), Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Potassium Sorbate and Citric Acid (Preservatives), Beta Carotene (Color), Artificial Flavor, Vitamin A Palmitate. Contains: Soy.				

Nutrition Information

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION- Serving Size---->	14 grams (1 Tablespoon)	Percent of Daily Value based on 2000 cal diet	100 grams
Servings per container	* See below		
Calories	100 Calories		720 Calories
% of calories from fat	100 %		100 %
Total Fat	11 g	14 %	80 g
Saturated Fat, grams	4 g	20 %	30 g
Trans Fatty Acids, grams	0 g		1 g
Polyunsaturated Fat, grams	4 g		30 g
Monounsaturated Fat, grams	2.5 g		19 g
Cholesterol, mg	0 mg	0 %	0 mg
Sodium, mg	110 mg	5 %	790 mg
Total Carbohydrates, grams	0 g	0 %	0 g
Protein, grams	0 g		0 g
Vitamin A, mcg	140 mcg	15 %	990 mcg
Not a significant source of dietary fiber, total sugars, added sugars, vitamin D, potassium, calcium and iron.			

* Container	Servings per container
1 LB	32

The Fatty Acid nutritional analysis was determined using AOCS method Ce 1h-05, which complies with regulation CFR 21.101.

The total fat percentage is expressed as triglyceride and the fatty acid percentages are expressed as free fatty acids. The total on the individual fatty acids may not equal total fat percentage due to the exclusion of the glycerol backbone in the fatty acid calculation.

Allergen Information

The information contained in this document is, to our best knowledge, accurate. This information is provided for informational purposes only and does not constitute a warranty or guaranty (express or implied) of any kind, including, but not limited to, any warranty of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose or noninfringement. This document does not establish a contract between Bunge and any third party.

Bunge North America
 1391 Timberlake Manor Parkway
 Chesterfield, MO
 USA 63017
www.bungenorthamerica.com

Customer Relations
 1-800-828-0800

PM-US

Product:
SYSCO CLASSIC NH SOLID MARGARINE (5995129)

Material Code	Pack Size	GTIN/UPC	Bunge Internal code	Religious Certification
5017904	CASE - 30 / 1LB	10 734730 15217 9	A9900M42140500	OU Parve
Ingredient Declaration				
Vegetable Oil Blend (Soybean Oil, Palm Oil, Palm Kernel Oil), Water, Contains 2% or Less of: Salt, Soybean Lecithin (Soy), Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Potassium Sorbate and Citric Acid (Preservatives), Beta Carotene (Color), Artificial Flavor, Vitamin A Palmitate. Contains: Soy.				

Allergen Component	Column 1 Present in the product	Column 2 Present in other products manufactured on the same line	Column 3 Present in the same manufacturing plant line
Peanuts or Peanut products	No	No	No
Tree Nuts - Walnuts, Almonds, Coconuts, Cashews, Pecans, Hazelnuts (Filberts), Brazil Nuts, Pistachios, Pine Nuts, Macadamia.	No	No	No
Milk or Milk Products	No	Yes-Nonfat dry milk Yes-Butter Yes-Buttermilk Yes-Whey	Yes-Nonfat dry milk Yes-Butter Yes-Buttermilk Yes-Whey
Eggs or Egg Products	No	No	No
Soybeans or Soybean Products	Yes-Soy lecithin	Yes-Soy lecithin	Yes-Soy lecithin
Wheat or Wheat Products	No	No	No
Gluten - Wheat, Barley, Rye, Triticale, Oats, Spelt	No	No	No
Seafood, Crustacean, Shellfish	No	No	No
Seeds - Cotton, Poppy, Sunflower, Sesame, Mustard	No	No	No
Celery - Root, Leaves, Stalk, NOT Seed	No	No	No
Sulfites (Sensitivity Issue)	No	No	No
FD&C Artificial Color	No	No	No

Does the food contain an undeclared allergenic ingredient that is a derivative of one of the twelve(12) ingredients listed in this guide?: **NO**

Does the food contain an undeclared allergenic ingredient that was used as a processing aid in the manufacture of the product? : **NO**

The information contained in this document is, to our best knowledge, accurate. This information is provided for informational purposes only and does not constitute a warranty or guaranty (express or implied) of any kind, including, but not limited to, any warranty of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose or noninfringement. This document does not establish a contract between Bunge and any third party.

Bunge North America
 1391 Timberlake Manor Parkway
 Chesterfield, MO
 USA 63017
www.bungenorthamerica.com

Customer Relations
 1-800-828-0800

PM-US

Product:
SYSCO CLASSIC NH SOLID MARGARINE (5995129)

Material Code	Pack Size	GTIN/UPC	Bunge Internal code	Religious Certification
5017904	CASE - 30 / 1LB	10 734730 15217 9	A9900M42140500	OU Parve
Ingredient Declaration Vegetable Oil Blend (Soybean Oil, Palm Oil, Palm Kernel Oil), Water, Contains 2% or Less of: Salt, Soybean Lecithin (Soy), Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Potassium Sorbate and Citric Acid (Preservatives), Beta Carotene (Color), Artificial Flavor, Vitamin A Palmitate. Contains: Soy.				

Does the food contain an undeclared allergenic ingredient, but the ingredient is not one of the twelve (12) allergens listed in this guide? : **NO**

Bunge vegetable oils are fully refined (refined, bleached and deodorized) and are NOT considered allergenic according to the Food Allergen Label and Consumer Protection Act of 2004 Sec 203. Food Labeling; Requirement of Information Regarding Allergenic Substances.

The information contained in this document is, to our best knowledge, accurate. This information is provided for informational purposes only and does not constitute a warranty or guaranty (express or implied) of any kind, including, but not limited to, any warranty of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose or noninfringement. This document does not establish a contract between Bunge and any third party.

Bunge North America
1391 Timberlake Manor Parkway
Chesterfield, MO
USA 63017
www.bungenorthamerica.com

Customer Relations
1-800-828-0800

PM-US

Product:
SYSCO CLASSIC NH SOLID MARGARINE (5995129)

Material Code	Pack Size	GTIN/UPC	Bunge Internal code	Religious Certification
5017904	CASE - 30 / 1LB	10 734730 15217 9	A9900M42140500	OU Parve
Ingredient Declaration				
Vegetable Oil Blend (Soybean Oil, Palm Oil, Palm Kernel Oil), Water, Contains 2% or Less of: Salt, Soybean Lecithin (Soy), Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Potassium Sorbate and Citric Acid (Preservatives), Beta Carotene (Color), Artificial Flavor, Vitamin A Palmitate. Contains: Soy.				

Country of Origin

Soybean Oil	United States, Canada
Palm Oil	Indonesia, Malaysia, Colombia, Honduras, Mexico, Philippines
Palm Kernel Oil	Malaysia, Indonesia, Colombia, Honduras, Mexico, Philippines
Salt	United States
Soybean Lecithin (Soy)	United States, Canada
Vegetable Monoglycerides	United States
Potassium Sorbate	Germany, China
Citric Acid	United States, Canada, Colombia, Brazil, China, Belgium, Thailand, Austria
Beta Carotene	United States, India, Spain, France
Artificial Flavor	United States
Vitamin A Palmitate	Switzerland, Germany

The information contained in this document is, to our best knowledge, accurate. This information is provided for informational purposes only and does not constitute a warranty or guaranty (express or implied) of any kind, including, but not limited to, any warranty of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose or noninfringement. This document does not establish a contract between Bunge and any third party.

Bunge North America
1391 Timberlake Manor Parkway
Chesterfield, MO
USA 63017
www.bungenorthamerica.com

Customer Relations
1-800-828-0800
PM-US

Product:
SYSCO CLASSIC NH SOLID MARGARINE (5995129)

Material Code	Pack Size	GTIN/UPC	Bunge Internal code	Religious Certification
5017904	CASE - 30 / 1LB	10 734730 15217 9	A9900M42140500	OU Parve
Ingredient Declaration Vegetable Oil Blend (Soybean Oil, Palm Oil, Palm Kernel Oil), Water, Contains 2% or Less of: Salt, Soybean Lecithin (Soy), Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Potassium Sorbate and Citric Acid (Preservatives), Beta Carotene (Color), Artificial Flavor, Vitamin A Palmitate. Contains: Soy.				

Range Percent Information

Soybean Oil	40 - 50
Palm Oil	21 - 31
Water	10 - 20
Palm Kernel Oil	1 - 10
Salt	1 - 3
Soybean Lecithin (Soy)	<1
Vegetable Mono- Diglycerides	<1
Potassium Sorbate	<1
Citric Acid	<0.1
Beta Carotene	<0.01
Artificial Flavor	<0.01
Vitamin A Palmitate	<0.01

The information contained in this document is, to our best knowledge, accurate. This information is provided for informational purposes only and does not constitute a warranty or guaranty (express or implied) of any kind, including, but not limited to, any warranty of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose or noninfringement. This document does not establish a contract between Bunge and any third party.

Bunge North America
 1391 Timberlake Manor Parkway
 Chesterfield, MO
 USA 63017
www.bungenorthamerica.com

Customer Relations
 1-800-828-0800

PM-US



**BONGARDS® LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM
 MOZZARELLA FEATHER SHRED – 4/5#**

Mozzarella Feather Cheese Shreds have a clean mozzarella flavor with a creamy texture. Each bag is 5 lbs. with 4 per case. Perfect for salads, Italian dishes, and entrees.

- Great Source of Calcium
- Made with 100% real cheese
- Consistent quality
- 1 M/MA for every 1 ounce
- rBST free and gluten free

PRODUCT CODE 755071
 UPC CODE 0-71078-75507-9
 GTIN 1-00-71078-75507-6

PRODUCT INFORMATION

Case Dimensions: 16.06 in. x 12.188 in. x 8.87 in.
 Case Cube: 1.0055 sq. ft.
 Net Weight: 20 lbs
 Gross Weight: 21.55 lbs
 Ti x Hi: 10 x 8
 Cases/Pallet: 80
 Shelf Life (Days): 120
 Refrigerate: Keep refrigerated. Product must be shipped & stored between 33°F - 40°F. The freezing of this product is not recommended since textural and/or flavor changes may result
 Storage Temperatures: 33 - 40°F

NUTRITION FACTS

Serving Size	28g
Servings Per Case	320
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	80
	% Daily Value
Total Fat 6g	7%
Saturated Fat 3g	16%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 20mg	6%
Sodium 190mg	8%
Total Carbohydrates 2g	1%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 1g	
Added Sugars 0g	0%
Protein 7g	
Vitamin D 0.1mcg	0%
Calcium 200mg	15%
Iron 0.1mg	0%
Potassium 60mg	0%
Ingredients: Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Powdered Cellulose (anti-caking agent), Natamycin (mold inhibitor).	
Contains: Milk	



Summary Product Formulation Statement for School Year 2023-2024

The following items listed in the chart below determine the creditable amount of Meat/Meat Alternate based on the USDA Food Buying Guide for Child Nutrition Programs. Cheese for school consumption is 100% real and has the equivalency of 1oz = 1MMA as stated in the FBG

For more information visit our website at: www.Bongards.com

Description	Natural Blended Cheddar Slices	Natural Blended Reduced Fat Cheddar Slices	Natural Blended Swiss Slices	Natural Blended Pepper Jack Slices	Natural Blended Mozzarella Slices	Natural Blended Provolone Slices
Product #	114411	114421	114431	114441	114451	114461
Portion Serving Size	14g	14g	14g	14g	14g	14g
Serving in Ounces	0.5	0.5	0.5	0.5	0.5	0.5
Serving Case	640	640	640	640	640	640
Case Pack	4/5#	4/5#	4/5#	4/5#	4/5#	4/5#
MMA	0.5	0.5	0.5	0.5	0.5	0.5

Description	American/Swiss Slices	Yellow American Slices	White American Slices	American Reduced Fat/Sodium Slices	American Reduced Fat/Sodium Slices	Reduced Fat American Slices
Product #	110431	110491 & 111371	110501	110541 & 111331	111351	111321
Portion Serving Size	14g	14g	14g	14g	14g	14g
Serving in Ounces	0.5	0.5	0.5	0.5	0.5	0.5
Serving Case	640	640-960	640	640	960	960
Case Pack	4/5#	4/5#-6/5#	4/5#	4/5#-6/5#	6/5#	6/5#
MMA	0.5	0.5	0.5	0.5	0.5	0.5


Description	White American Reduced Fat/Sodium	Jalapeno American Slices	Natural Cheddar Slices	Natural Provolone Slices	Natural Swiss Slices	Natural Pepper Jack Slices
Product #	111431	113451	752451	752471	752481	752521
Portion Serving Size	14g	14g	21g	21g	21g	21g
Serving in Ounces	0.5	0.5	0.75	0.75	0.75	0.75
Serving Case	960	640	256	256	256	256
Case Pack	6/5#	4/5#	8/1.5#	8/1.5#	8/1.5#	8/1.5#
MMA	0.5	0.5	0.75	0.75	0.75	0.75

Description	Cheddar Cheese Sticks	Reduced Fat Cheddar Cheese Sticks	Marble Cheese Sticks	Reduced Fat Marble Cheese Sticks	Mozzarella String Cheese Sticks	Lite Mozzarella Cheese Sticks
Product #	402911	402921	402931	402940	402951	402991
Portion Serving Size	28g	28g	28g	28g	28g	28g
Serving in Ounces	1	1	1	1	1	1
Serving Case	168	168	168	168	168	168
Case Pack	168/1oz	168/1oz	168/1oz	168/1oz	168/1oz	168/1oz
MMA	1	1	1	1	1	1

Description	Shredded Cheddar	Shredded Reduced Fat Cheddar	Shredded LMPS Mozzarella	Shredded Monterey/Cheddar	Super Melt(TM) Shredded Yellow American	Italian Blend Feather Shred
Product #	755191	755711	755071 & 755531	771021	755811	755361
Portion Serving Size	28g	28g	28g	28g	28g	28g
Serving in Ounces	1	1	1	1	1	1
Serving Case	320	320	320-480	320	320	320
Case Pack	4/5#	4/5#	4/5#-6/5#	4/5#	4/5#	4/5#
MMA	1	1	1	1	1	1



Jill Ponder
 Director of Sales - K12
Jill.Ponder@Bongards.com
 952-277-5582


 Signature
 Jill Ponder
 Printed Name

Director of K12 Sales
 Title
 1/2/2023
 Date



Lotito Foods

Grated Imported Parmesan Cheese Tub

Product Specifications

Item #: 11802
Item Name: Grated Imported Parmesan Cheese Tub
Origin: Imported – Italy, Europe
Lead-Time: 5-7 days
Product: Grated Parmesan Cheese Tub
Packaging: 1 x 5 lb Tub

Shelf-life from Production: 5 months
Minimum Guaranteed Shelf-life from Shipping: 4 Months

Outer Case Pack Date: Use by 8/15/2012 (Day / Month / Year)
Code Date Description: Use by 8/15/2012 (Day / Month / Year)

Ingredients: Pasteurized Cow’s Milk, Salt, Enzymes, Powdered Cellulose, Starch Blend added to prevent caking.

Allergens: Milk

Net Weight, Case: 5 lb.	UPC Code: 079834118021
Gross Weight, Case: 5 lb.	SUPC: 5028604
Case Dimensions: no box	Minimum order quantity: N/A
Case Cube Ft: N/A	Cases per pallet: 150
Case Pack: 1 x 5 lb tub	Tie & High: 30 x 5

NUTRITION FACTS TABLE

Product Description

Grated Imported Parmesan Cheese Tub

Item No. 11802

UPC Code 79834118021

Item Size 1 lb

Pack Size 5 tub

Nutrition Facts			
Serv. Size:		1 tbsp (5g)	
Servings: 450			
Calories	20	Calories from Fat	15
			% Daily Value*
Total Fat	1.5g		2%
	Saturated Fat	1g	4%
	Trans Fat	0g	
Cholesterol		5mg	1%
Sodium		95mg	4%
Total Carbohydrates		0g	0%
	Dietary Fiber	0g	
	Sugars	0g	
Protein		2g	
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	4%	Iron	0%
*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:			



Vegalene Buttery Cooking Spray Food Release Spray

Manufacturer Item Code: 1000004050
 Internal Product Code:
 GTIN: 10080378172605

Supplier: Par-Way Group
 Brand: Vegalene®



Product Information

Classification: Oils Edible - Vegetable or Plant (Shelf Stable) (10000040)
Dimensions (HxWxD): 9.98 x 5.51 x 8.16 IN
Volume: 0.26 CF
Weight Gross / Net: 7.98 LB / 6.38 LB
Origin: (US) UNITED STATES

Storage Temperature: 65° to 120°
Shelf Life (days): 365
Pallet Configuration: Ti:39 Hi:4
Servings Per Container: 1928
Child Nutrition Label: No

Nutrition

Representation of label. Actual nutrition label and ingredients may vary slightly

Ingredients

Canola Oil, Capryllic/ Capric Triglycerides, Natural and Artificial Buttery Flavor, Salt, Phosphated Mono & Diglycerides, Beta Carotene (color) and Propellant

Nutrition Facts (Prepared)

1928 Servings Per Container	
Serving Size	0.25 g
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	2.23
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 0.25 g	0.0%
Saturated Fat 0.03 g	0.0%
Trans Fat 0.0 g	
Polyunsaturated Fat 0.06 g	0%
Monounsaturated Fat 0.15 g	0%
Cholesterol 0.0 mg	0%
Sodium 0.97 mg	0.0%
Total Carbohydrate 0.0 g	0.0%
Dietary Fiber 0.0 g	0.0%
Insoluble Fiber 0.0 g	0.0%
Sugar 0.0 g	0%
Added Sugar 0.0 g	0.0%
Protein 0.0 g	0%
Vitamin D 0.0 µg	0%
Potassium 0.0 mg	0%
Calcium 0.0 mg	0.0%
Iron 0.0 mg	0.0%
Vitamin A 0.0 µg	0.0%
Vitamin C 0.0 mg	0.0%
Vitamin E 0.0 mg	0%
Vitamin K 0.0 µg	0%
Riboflavin 0.0 mg	0%
Niacin 0.0 mg	0%
Vitamin B6 0.0 mg	0%
Folate 0.0 µg	0%
Phosphorous 0.0 mg	0%

Packaging and Storage

Store between 65 - 120 'F.

Preparation and Cooking

Ready to Eat - All purpose pan coating. Use anywhere a buttery flavored food release is needed.

Serving Suggestions

Use anywhere a buttery flavored food release is needed. Utensils, pans, pots, chafing dishes, bowls, etc.

Features and Benefits

- Vegalene® Buttery Cooking Spray makes it easy to add rich buttery flavor to your dishes while achieving a clean release from cooking surfaces.
- As a 2-in-1 spray Vegalene® Buttery Cooking Spray not only adds a rich butter flavor to food, but also provides an easy release and speedy cleanup for back of house.
- Simplify grilled cheese sandwiches, or add a touch of indulgence to rolls, pasta, and proteins with ease and efficiency.

Magnesium 0.0 mg	0%
Zinc 0.0 mg	0%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie need

Allergens

Free From: Peanuts, Tree Nuts, Eggs, Milk, Fish, Crustacean, Soy, Wheat, Sesame, Shellfish

Claims

Kosher: Yes
Gluten Free: Yes
Vegan: Yes
Vegetarian: Yes

PRODUCT NAME: CLUB RL WG MED 2.4OZ SOL DZ

Ingredients: Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Base (Salt, Soybean Oil, Dextrose, Sugar, Defatted Soy Flour, Mono- Diglycerides, Calcium, Stearoyl Lactylate, Potassium Iodate, Soy Lecithin, Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), Enriched Wheat Flour, L-Cysteine Hydrochloride, Enzymes (Wheat)), Contains Less Than 2% Of Corn Meal, Soybean Oil, Wheat Gluten, Yeast.



Nutrition Facts	
1 serving	
Serving size	1 Roll (68g)
Amount per serving	
Calories	170
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 2g	3%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 310mg	13%
Total Carbohydrate 34g	12%
Dietary Fiber 3g	11%
Total Sugars 2g	
Includes 2g Added Sugars	4%
Protein 7g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 25mg	2%
Iron 3mg	15%
Potassium 107mg	2%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

PRODUCT CODE: 1410-01

Unit Weight:	
Unit Dimensions:	
Shelf Life Refrigerated:	
Shelf Life Frozen:	
Fresh or Frozen	FRESH
Kosher:	PARVE
UOM	DZ
Unit Description	SOL DZ
Dough Type	CLUB WG
Product Group 1	CLUB WHEAT ROLLS
Product Group 2	ROLLS CLUB
Packaging Type	LOOSE

Contains: Contains Soy, Sulfites, Wheat.



The information listed above has been compiled from publications of the USDA and from data provided by Rockland Bakery suppliers.



**Formulation Statement for Documenting Grains in School Meals
Required Beginning SY 2013-2014
(Crediting Standards Based on Grams of Creditable Grains)**

School Food Authorities (SFAs) should include a copy of the label from the purchased product package in addition to the following information on letterhead signed by an official company representative. Grain products may be credited based on previous standards through SY 2012-2013. The new crediting standards for grains (as outlined in Policy Memorandum SP 30-2012) must be used beginning SY 2013-2014. SFAs have the option to choose the crediting method that best fits the specific needs of the menu planner.

Product Name: WG CLUB 2.4 OZ Code No.: 1410-01 1410-02
 Manufacturer: ROCKLAND BAKERY Serving Size 68 G
 (raw dough weight may be used to calculate creditable grain amount)

I. Does the product meet the Whole Grain-Rich Criteria: Yes No
 (Refer to SP 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch Program and School Breakfast Program.)

II. Does the product contain non-creditable grains: Yes No **How many grams:** 1.9
 (Products with more than 0.24 oz equivalent or 3.99 grams for Groups A-G or 6.99 grams for Group H of non-creditable grains may not credit towards the grain requirements for school meals.)

III. Use Policy Memorandum SP 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch Program and School Breakfast Program: Exhibit A to determine if the product fits into Groups A-G (baked goods), Group H (cereal grains) or Group I (RTE breakfast cereals). (Different methodologies are applied to calculate servings of grain component based on creditable grains. Groups A-G use the standard of 16grams creditable grain per oz eq; Group H uses the standard of 28grams creditable grain per oz eq; and Group I is reported by volume or weight.)

Indicate to which Exhibit A Group (A-I) the Product Belongs: B

Description of Creditable Grain Ingredient*	Grams of Creditable Grain Ingredient per Portion ¹ A	Gram Standard of Creditable Grain per oz equivalent (16g or 28g) ² B	Creditable Amount A ÷ B
WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR	21.75	16	1.36
ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR	19.75	16	1.23
			2.6
Total Creditable Amount³			2.5

*Creditable grains are whole-grain meal/flour and enriched meal/flour.
¹ (Serving size) X (% of creditable grain in formula). Please be aware that serving sizes other than grams must be converted to grams.
² Standard grams of creditable grains from the corresponding Group in Exhibit A.
³ Total Creditable Amount must be rounded **down** to the nearest quarter (0.25) oz eq. Do **not** round up.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased 2.4 OZ
 Total contribution of product (per portion) 2.5 oz equivalent

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a ___ ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides ___ oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains **are not** above 0.24 oz eq. per portion. Products with more than 0.24 oz equivalent or 3.99 grams for Groups A-G or 6.99 grams for Group H of non-creditable grains may not credit towards the grain requirements for school meals.

<u>Domenica Battaglia</u>	Management
Signature	Title
<u>Domenica Battaglia</u>	<u>05/16/2023</u> (845) 623-5800
Printed Name	Date Phone Number